Features
n	 Shielded construction – low radiation
n	 Bifilar wound
n	 Impedance range: 90 to 2200 ohms
	 @ 100 MHz
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz / 1 V
DCR
Typ.
(W)
DCR
Max.
(W)
Irms
(mA)
Z
(W)
Tolerance
(%)
SRF3216A-900Y     90 ± 25 0.15 0.3 400
SRF3216A-121Y   120 ± 25 0.17 0.3 350
SRF3216A-161Y   160 ± 25 0.18 0.4 350
SRF3216A-221Y   220 ± 25 0.25 0.45 300
SRF3216A-261Y   260 ± 25 0.35 0.5 300
SRF3216A-361Y   360 ± 25 0.45 0.6 300
SRF3216A-601Y   600 ± 25 0.60 0.8 300
SRF3216A-102Y 1000 ± 25 0.65 1.0 230
SRF3216A-222Y 2200 ± 25 1.10 1.2 200
General Specifications
Core...............................................Ferrite
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish....................................Sn
Packaging........ 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
Materials
Product Dimensions
SchematicHow to Order
	 SRF3216A  -  221  Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
Soldering Profile
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
1
4
2
3
4
1
3
21.9
(.075)
0.4
(.016)
1 2
4 3
3.7
(.146)
3.2	±	0.2
(.126	±	.008)
0.15	±	0.1
(.006	±	.039)
1.6
(.063)
2.0	±	0.2
(.079	±	.008)
1.6	±	0.2
(.063	±	.008)
0.5	±	0.1
(.020	±	.004)
0.5	±	0.1
(.020	±	.004)
0.5	±	0.1
(.020	±	.004)
0.5	±	0.1
(.020	±	.004)
1
4
2
3
4
1
3
21.9
(.075)
0.4
(.016)
1 2
4 3
3.7
(.146)
3.2	±	0.2
(.126	±	.008)
0.15	±	0.1
(.006	±	.039)
1.6
(.063)
2.0	±	0.2
(.079	±	.008)
1.6	±	0.2
(.063	±	.008)
0.5	±	0.1
(.020	±	.004)
0.5	±	0.1
(.020	±	.004)